Siemens MD 10.1 · 2015
4
4
4/2 Overview
4/2 Benefits
4/2 Application
4/2 Design
4/2 Function

Maximum speed, limited by weight and critical adapter speed,
on request.
Ordering example:
Article No.:
2LC0300-2AE99-0AZ0-Z
L0W+M1A+Q0Y+M13
Plain text to Q0Y: 250 mm (dimension S)
Size Rated
torque
Dimensions in mm Article No.
Plain text required for
dimension S
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
TKN D1, D2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
DD1/
DD2
S8 S9 VA1 Q P LZ m m
min. each
100 mm
pipe
Nm min. max. kg kg
640 510000 230 360 738 480 330 640 139 10 239.5 445 90 250 2LC0301-7A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 39 1010
>330 390 520 475 1050
690 660000 250 390 788 520 350 690 156 10 258 475 90 250 2LC0301-8A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 48 1200
>360 420 560 515 1250
730 790000 275 420 834 560 380 730 170 10 280 515 90 250 2LC0302-0A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 51 1450
>390 450 600 555 1500
780 1000000 300 450 900 600 400 780 163 12.5 288 555 110 280 2LC0302-1A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 55 1850
>415 490 650 595 1900
852 1200000 325 490 970 650 420 850 172 12.5 302.5 595 110 280 2LC0302-2A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 68 2300
>450 535 710 655 2400
910 1600000 350 535 1030 710 450 910 202 12.5 332.5 655 110 280 2LC0302-3A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0 94 2800
>490 570 750 695 2850
1020 1900000 375 570 1112 750 480 1020 200 12.5 346.5 695 130 380 2LC0302-4A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0
>520 600 800 735
1080 2200000 400 600 1162 800 500 1080 211 15 363 735 135 380 2LC0302-5A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0
>550 650 860 795
1150 2700000 425 650 1222 860 520 1150 223 15 379 795 135 380 2LC0302-6A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0
>600 705 930 865
1160 3350000 450 650 1292 860 550 1160 245 15 405 795 135 380 2LC0302-7A
Q0Y
■ ■ ■ -0AZ0
>600 705 930 1160 865
>650 750 990 1210 910
1240 3800000 475 705 1400 930 580 1240 235 15 415 865 155 400 2LC0302-8A

Maximum speed, limited by weight and critical speed of interme-
diate shaft, on request.
Ordering example:
Coupling ZZW consisting of coupling 1, intermediate shaft,
coupling 2
Coupling 1:
ZAPEX ZZW coupling, size 146, variant B,
Part 3: Bore D1 = 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and set
screw,
Part 1: Bore DW1 = 45H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and
set screw.
Article No.:
2LC0300-2BE99-0AA0-Z
L1A+M1A+M13
Intermediate shaft:
Intermediate shaft for ZAPEX coupling ZZW, size 146,
length LW = 570 mm, for shaft distance S = 595 mm
shaft journal 45p6 x 75 long; keyway DIN 6885-1.
Article No.:
2LC0308-8XX00-0AA0-Z
Y99
Plain text to Y99: DW1 = 45p6 mm, NLW1 = 75 mm,
DW2 = 45p6 mm, NLW2 = 75 mm, LW = 570 mm
Coupling 2:
ZAPEX ZZW coupling, size 146, variant B,
Part 1: Bore DW2 = 45H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and
set screw,
Part 3: Bore D2 = 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and
set screw.
Article No.:
2LC0300-2BE99-0AA0-Z
L1A+M1A+M13
Size Rated
torque
Dimensions in mm Article No.
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
TKN D1, D2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2/
NLW1/
NLW2
DW1, DW2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
NDW1/
NDW2
DD1/
DD2
S4 S10 VA1 m
Nm min. max. min. max. kg
910 1600000 350 570 1030 750 450 350 535 710 910 210 20.5 340.5 2LC0302-3B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 1900
>520 600 800 >490 570 750 2000
1020 1900000 375 600 1112 800 480 375 570 750 1020 210 22.5 356.5 2LC0302-4B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 2300
>550 650 860 >520 600 800 2500
1080 2200000 400 650 1162 860 500 400 600 800 1080 221 25 373 2LC0302-5B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 2750
>600 705 930 >550 650 860 2900
1150 2700000 425 650 1222 860 520 425 650 860 1150 233 25 389 2LC0302-6B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 3100
>600 705 930 >425 650 860 3200
>650 750 990 >600 705 930 3400
1160 3350000 450 705 1292 930 550 450 650 860 1160 255 25 415 2LC0302-7B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 3600
>650 750 990 >600 705 930 1160 3700
>690 800 1055 >650 750 990 1210 4000
1240 3800000 475 705 1400 930 580 475 705 930 1240 245 25 425 2LC0302-8B ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 4200
>650 750 990 475 705 930 1240 4400
>690 800 1055 >650 750 990 1240 4600

speed
Dimensions in mm Article No.
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
Brake disk
TKN nKmax D1
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
D2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
DD1/
DD2
S14 S15 A VA Q P DB E3 m
Nm rpm min. max. min. max. kg
112 1300 3800 0 49 0 49 143 65 50 110 19 – 0.5 69 50 35 300 59.5 2LC0300-0A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 13
3200 22 – 72 356 61 2LC0300-0A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 16
128 2500 3200 0 61 0 61 157 80 60 128 22 29 0.5 89 65 45 356 71 2LC0300-1A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 18
2800 19 26 86 406 69.5 2LC0300-1A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 20.5
146 4300 2800 0 65 0 72 177 95 75 146 19 26 0.5 101 75 45 406 84.5 2LC0300-2A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 24
2500 22 29 104 457 86 2LC0300-2A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 28.5
175 7000 2800 0 80 0 85 215 112 90 175 21 27 0.5 117 85 50 406 100.5 2LC0300-3A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 31
2500 24 30 120 457 102 2LC0300-3A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 35
2200 24 30 120 514 102 2LC0300-3A ■ ■ ■ -0CA0 40
198 11600 2500 0 95 0 100 237 135 100 198 24 35 0.5 135 110 50 457 112 2LC0300-4A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 43
2200 24 35 135 514 112 2LC0300-4A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 47
230 19000 2200 0 117 0 120 265 160 110 230 24 36 0.5 146 135 50 514 122 2LC0300-5A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 58
1850 24 36 146 610 122 2LC0300-5A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 66
255 27000 2200 0 140 0 140 294 185 125 255 26 41 1 166 160 50 514 138 2LC0300-6A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 69
1850 26 41 166 610 138 2LC0300-6A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 77
290 39000 1850 70 155 70 160 330 210 140 290 26 46 1 186 180 60 610 153 2LC0300-7A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 100
1600 29 49 189 711 154.5 2LC0300-7A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 110
315 54000 1850 80 175 80 175 366 230 160 315 26 46 1 206 200 60 610 173 2LC0300-8A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 130
1600 29 49 209 711 174.5 2LC0300-8A ■ ■ ■ -0BA0 140
342 69000 1600 90 195 90 195 392 255 180 340 31 61 1 241 225 60 711 195.5 2LC0301-0A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 165
375 98000 1600 100 220 100 220 430 290 200 375 31 61 1 261 260 60 711 215.5 2LC0301-1A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 205
415 130000 1400 120 240 120 240 478 320 220 415 37 99 1 319 285 80 812 238.5 2LC0301-2A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 280
465 180000 1400 140 270 140 270 528 360 240 465 41 121 1 361 325 80 812 260.5 2LC0301-3A ■ ■ ■ -0AA0 360
Variant: • A U
• AB V
D1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (article number without "-Z") 9

For no standard hub lengths the order codes "Y40" to "Y49"
must be specified (see the table below).
Ordering example:
ZAPEX coupling ZWN 175, variant A
Hub left: bore D1 = 70H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw; NL1 = 160 mm; SF1 = 10 mm
Hub right: bore D2 = 75H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw; NL2 = 100 mm; SF2 = 25 mm
Article No.:
2LC0300-3AA99-0AA0-Z
L1G M1H Y38 Y39 Y41 Y46
Plain text to Y38: SF1 = 10 mm
Plain text to Y39: SF2 = 25 mm
Plain text to Y46: NL1 = 160 mm
Plain text to Y41: NL2 = 100 mm
Order code for hub prolongations (Y4.); Std-NL = Standard hub length
G_MD10_EN_00184
Part 2Part 1
Part 2Part 1
Interstice
Interstice
NL SpecialNL Standard
NL Special
S =
SF1 + SF2
S =
SF1 + SF2
SF1 min. SF2 max.
SF1 max. SF2 min.
NL Standard
Size Standard hub length Minimal dimension Maximum dimension
NL SF1 or SF2 SF1 or SF2
Standard min. max.
mm mm mm
112 50 3 23
128 60 3 30.5
146 75 3 36.5
175 90 4 43
198 100 4 49.5
230 110 4 54
255 125 5 62.5
290 140 5 71
315 160 5 79
342 180 6 94
375 200 6 103
415 220 6 127
465 240 8 146
505 260 8 160
Part 1
Selected (special) hub length order code
min. max.
> Std-NL 1.25 · Std-NL Y40 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.25 · Std-NL 1.5 · Std-NL Y42 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.5 · Std-NL 1.75 · Std-NL Y44 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.75 · Std-NL 2 · Std-NL Y46 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 2 · Std-NL Y48 (specification of hub length in plain text)
Part 2
Selected (special) hub length order code
min. max.
> Std-NL 1.25 · Std-NL Y41 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.25 · Std-NL 1.5 · Std-NL Y43 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.5 · Std-NL 1.75 · Std-NL Y45 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 1.75 · Std-NL 2 · Std-NL Y47 (specification of hub length in plain text)
> 2 · Std-NL Y49 (specification of hub length in plain text)
© Siemens AG 2015
FLENDER Standard Couplings
Torsionally Rigid Gear Couplings — ZAPEX ZW Series
Spare and wear parts
4/20 Siemens MD 10.1 · 2015
4
■ Selection and ordering data
DUO sealing rings
The DUO sealing rings are wear parts and must be replaced in